BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the 2022 Integrated Resource Plan)	
Annual Update for Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a)	File No. EO-2022-0201
Evergy Missouri Metro)	
In the Matter of the 2022 Integrated Resource Plan)	
Annual Update for Evergy Missouri West, Inc.)	File No. EO-2020-0202
d/b/a Evergy Missouri West)	

NOTICE

Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-22.080(3)(C) Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a as Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West (collectively "Evergy") is hereby advising the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") that Evergy is making no changes to the June 10, 2022 Annual Update Reports filed in the above-captioned dockets as a result of the discussions at the July 7, 2022 workshop.

As the Company shared with parties during the July 7th workshop, Evergy Missouri West has filed a *Notice of Intended Case Filing for Permission and Approval of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Authorizing It to Purchase, Own, Operate, Maintain and Otherwise Control and Manage an Existing Wind Generation Facility in Oklahoma*, Docket No. EA-2022-0328. When appropriate, Evergy Missouri West will update its preferred plan and provide notice per 20 CSR 4240-22.080(12).

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner MBN#39586 Phone: (816) 556-2314 E-mail: <u>roger.steiner@evergy.com</u> Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main – 16th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Fax: (816) 556-2787

ATTORNEY FOR EVERGY MISSOURI METRO & EVERGY MISSOURI WEST

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and copy of the foregoing application was emailed on this 15^{th} day of July 2022, to the counsel for all parties.

[s] Roger W. Steiner Roger W. Steiner